10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
TWENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE, 2011 H . B . N O i 6q q

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL, IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE
TWENTY-THIRD REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:
SECTION 1. The following sums, or so much thereof as shall
be sufficient to finance the projects listed in this Act, are

hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of

e

Hawaii for the fiscal year 2011-2012:
1. -~ Tec be expended by the department of land and natural
resources:
A Ala Wai small boat harbor, ©Oahu

Construction for improvements to B, C, and D floating

decks.

Construction $3,000, 000

Total funding $3,000,000
B. Ala Wai small boat harbor, Qahu

Construction for improvement to 700 rows.

Construction $1,000, 000
Total funding §1,000,000
C. Kewalo Basin, 0Cahu

Construction for miscellaneous bike path improvements.

HB HMS 2011-1271 1

IR BRI MR



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Page 2

H.B. NO. 644

Construction $1,910,000
Total funding $1,910,000
Waikiki sea wall, Oahu

Construction for improvements to the Waikiki sea wall.
Construction _ $1,910,000
Total funding §1,910,000
To be expended by the department education:
Jefferson elementary school, Oahu

Construction for restroom renovations fof building O.
Construction $100, 000
Total funding $100, 000
Jefferson elementary school, Oahu

Construction for electrical system upgrades for

building R.
Construction $100, 000
Total funding $100, 000

Ala Wai elementary school, Oahu

Construction for campus drainage improvements,
Construction $150, 000
Total funding | $150,000
Ala Wai elementary schocol, 0Oahu

Construction for campus carpentry work.

HB HMS 2011-1271

MEACAEEN R G



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

H.B. NO. 644

Construction
Total funding

E. Waikiki elementary school, Oahu
Construction for installation of
address system.
Construction
Total funding

F. Waikiki elementary school, Oahu
Construction for installation of
kindergarten area.
Construction
Total funding

G. Waikiki elementary school, Oahu
Construction for installation of
Construction “
Total funding

H. Waikiki Community Center, Oahu
Construction for installation of
preschool playground.
Construction

Total funding

HB HMS 2011-1271

RN MR

$35,000

$35,000
the central public

$5,000

$5,000
fence for

$9,000

$9,000
security lights.

£3,000

$3,000

safety padding for

$150.000

$150,000



10

11

12

13

14

Page 4

H.B. NO. &4

I. Wailkiki Community Center, Oahu

 Construction costs for roof repalr, gutter replacement

and installation, and painting of three buildings in

the complex that houses five nonprofit agencies,

including Waikiki Health Center's main health clinic.

Project qualifies as a grant pursuant to chapter 42F,

Hawalili Revised Statues.

Construction $230, 000

Total funding $230,000

SECTION 2. The sums appropriated for the respective

capital projects set forth in section 1 shall be expended by the

designated expending agency for the purposes of this Act.

| SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2011.

HB HMS 2011-1271

AT AUR R

INTRODUCED BY: ;O‘bs 6'4'41'«‘.-,

JAN 2 1 201




H.B. NO. 644

Report Title:
CcIP, 23" Representative District

Description:
Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects for the
benefit of the 23" representative district.

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is
not legisiation or evidence of legislative intent.

HB HMS 2011-1271

AR





