HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES TWENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE, 2011 STATE OF HAWAII

H.B. NO. 649

X.F.

1

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE TWENTY-THIRD REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

1	SECT	TION 1. The following sums, or so much t	thereof as shall			
2	be suffic	cient to finance the projects listed in t	this Act, are			
3	hereby ap	opropriated out of the general revenues o	of the State of			
4	Hawaii fo	Hawaii for the fiscal year 2011-2012:				
5	1.	To be expended by the department of lar	nd and natural			
6	resources:					
7	Α.	Ala Wai small boat harbor, Oahu				
8		Construction for improvements to B, C,	and D floating			
9		decks.				
10		Construction	\$3,000,000			
11		Total funding	\$3,000,000			
12	В.	Ala Wai small boat harbor, Oahu				
13		Construction for improvement to 700 row	vs.			
14		Construction	\$1,000,000			
15		Total funding	\$1,000,000			
16	C.	Kewalo Basin, Oahu				
17		Construction for miscellaneous bike pat	ch improvements.			



Page 2

H.B. NO. 649

2

1		Construction	\$1,910,000
2		Total funding	\$1,910,000
3	D.	Waikiki sea wall, Oahu	
4		Construction for improvements to the Wa	ikiki sea wall.
5		Construction	\$1,910,000
6		Total funding	\$1,910,000
7	2.	To be expended by the department educat:	ion:
8	Α.	Jefferson elementary school, Oahu	
9		Construction for restroom renovations for	or building O.
10		Construction	\$100,000
11		Total funding	\$100,000
12	в.	Jefferson elementary school, Oahu	
13		Construction for electrical system upgra	ades for
14		building R.	
15		Construction	\$100,000
16		Total funding	\$100,000
17	C.	Ala Wai elementary school, Oahu	
18		Construction for campus drainage improve	ements.
19		Construction	\$150,000
20		Total funding	\$150,000
21	D.	Ala Wai elementary school, Oahu	
22		Construction for campus carpentry work.	



Page 3

H.B. NO. 649

3

,

1		Construction	\$35,000
2		Total funding	\$35,000
3	E.	Waikiki elementary school, Oahu	
4		Construction for installation of the centr	al public
5		address system.	
б		Construction	\$5,000
7		Total funding	\$5,000
8	F.	Waikiki elementary school, Oahu	
9		Construction for installation of fence for	-
10		kindergarten area.	
11		Construction	\$9,000
12		Total funding	\$9,000
13	G.	Waikiki elementary school, Oahu	
14		Construction for installation of security	lights.
15		Construction	\$3,000
16		Total funding	\$3,000
17	н.	Waikiki Community Center, Oahu	
18		Construction for installation of safety pa	dding for
19		preschool playground.	
20		Construction	\$150.000
21		Total funding	\$150,000



Page 4

H.B. NO. 649

4

1	I. Waikiki Community Center, Oahu
2	Construction costs for roof repair, gutter replacement
3	and installation, and painting of three buildings in
4	the complex that houses five nonprofit agencies,
5	including Waikiki Health Center's main health clinic.
6	Project qualifies as a grant pursuant to chapter 42F,
7	Hawaii Revised Statues.
8	Construction \$230,000
9	Total funding \$230,000
10	SECTION 2. The sums appropriated for the respective
11	capital projects set forth in section 1 shall be expended by the
12	designated expending agency for the purposes of this Act.
13	SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2011.
14	INTRODUCED BY: Tom Brown
	JAN 2 1 2011



H.B. NO. 649

Report Title:

CIP, 23rd Representative District

Description:

Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects for the benefit of the 23rd representative district.

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is not legislation or evidence of legislative intent.

